

Winning Together as 1

2001 Bryan Street, Suite 1600 Dallas, TX 75201 Phone 214.880.3500 Fax 214.880.3599

January 4, 2021

Valued Customers:

It's official! We are pleased to announce that the merger of Builders FirstSource and BMC has closed, and we are excited about the opportunities this will bring to the industry and our shared business.

Our top priority is to provide you with a higher level of service, a wider range of products and local market expertise – backed by an expanded national footprint. This means our value-added services in millwork, truss, READY-FRAME® and EWP can be delivered to you across a broader platform. As one company, we have the combined resources to minimize current supply chain challenges and maximize our service to get you what you need, when you need it.

The integration brings with it future changes, but for now, it's business as usual. Our go-forward company will ultimately operate under the Builders FirstSource name. Each location will continue to follow existing operating, billing and payment processes and procedures. Over the next few months, we will put the merger integration plans we have been developing into action to provide you with the best experience.

We are excited about our expanded footprint and our new organizational structure. Our sales management team is working diligently and will be in contact with you to ensure all your questions are answered and to discuss how we can add value to your business with additional products, services and locations. In the meantime, please continue to work with your Builders FirstSource or BMC primary point of contact.





Together, we are focused on accelerating innovation to streamline business with solutions to help you build better, faster, safer and greener. Our mission is to be the best supplier of building materials and services to builders by having a people-first culture that delivers exceptional customer service and innovative solutions to help build more efficiently, creating superior value for stakeholders.

Welcome to the new Builders FirstSource.

Sincerely,

Chad Crow CEO

Dave Flitmar President

Dave John

For more information, visit: BLDR.com
BuildWithBMC.com

